PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Central Florida	02/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	12201 Research Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826-3252

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10765729
Application Number:	60369050
Application Number:	60438035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-633-5080

Email: brianss.paige@vol.com
Correspondent Name: Brian S. Steinberger
Address Line 1: 101 Brevard Ave.

Address Line 4: Cocoa, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCF-449CIP & UCF-449P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S. Steinberger

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018862 FRAME: 0005

500219437

source=UCF-449CIP & UCF-449P Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018862 FRAME: 0006 Inventorship: DANNY S. PARKER

Title: HIGH EFFICIENCY AIR CONDITIONER CONDENSER FAN WITH PERFORMANCE ENHANCEMENTS

Patent Appl. No's. 10/765,729 filed on 01/23/2004 which is a Continuation-In-Part of 10/400,888 filed 03/27/2003 which claims

the benefit of priority to 60/369,050 filed on 03/30/2002 and 60/438,035 filed on 01/03/2003

Docket: UCF-449CIP & UCF-449P

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named Assignee of a patent entitled: HIGH EFFICIENCY AIR CONDITIONER CONDENSER FAN WITH PERFORMANCE ENHANCEMENTS for which a U.S. Patent Appl. No.: 10/765,729 was filed on January 23, 2004 which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/400,888 filed 03/27/2003 which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Appl. No's.: 60/369,050 filed on March 30, 2002 and 60/438,035 was filed on January 3, 2003 and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Assignee of Record of the entire interest: University of Central Florida

The Undersigned (whose title appears below) is empowered to sign on behalf of the assignee.

Associate Vice President for Research

Neal

University of Central Florida on behalf of its Board of Trustees

State of Florida)
County of Orange) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Thomas O'Neal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

deed this 5th day of Feb., 2007

RECORDED: 02/07/2007

AMI S ZUCLICH
MY COMMISSION # DD596981
EXPIRES: May 9, 2009
(407) 398-0153 Florida Notary Service.com

Date: 2/5/07

PATENT REEL: 018862 FRAME: 0007